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~' ·1u ·q~·· ••· ~t ~,1181te ~m\ water
rl&ourcei Division Berhamp()re

3~32. · Will '<the Mirilster of IRRI-
·GATION be pleased to state:

(a) whethe~ necessary steps have
. been taka"l to. fill up' the vacant posts in di:f!erent categories at Water Resources · Division, Berhampore (W.B.) Wlder Central Water Commission; and

(b) . if so, whether the concerned authority has been directed or not?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
' THE MINISTRY OF IRRIGATION
(SHRI Z. R. ANSARI): (a) a-.ad
(b). A few vacancies in Group ·,c, and 'D' ·posts exist in the Water Resources Division. Central Water Commission, Berhampore, West Bengal. Reorganisation of various Water Resources Divisions of the

· Commission is i.n progress ·and reallocation of posts/staff is being done. The resultant vacancies, if any, will be filled up as · soon· as reallocation has been completed.

Developm.eat of Wazir Nagar
Co lOlly, New· Delhi

3733. ~ SE:RI DliARAM DASS
SHAILANI: Will the Minister of

. wd:ftks AND . HOUSING be pleased
·to ·state:

(a) whether it is a 'fact that the colony of Wazir Nagar,' ol)p·OSe ·B'
'Block of Defence ·Colony~ · was ap-
.. proved by the erstwhile Delhi Improvement Trust under the scheme of New Delhi Southern Town

· Exparisi'on Scheme (Part-I) inl950 aa1'd certain building plans were approved by the then lmprovemen t
Trust;

(b)~ i'f··tbe reply ·to· ·(a) be in 'the
afl\rmative, .. in how mailY . cases the
·burtaihg · b1ans,' have · · been'".sanction-
·ed by the :coi'i:&ifhed';• autl&-ity; alllli

":fe> · ·WJtitMer the"ibuuli:ng :"t>lans are being sanctioned .. in wa.- ·~·Na·
gar now and lf not, the reaSGnS tne~tot?

THE MINISTER .·O·f PA}U.lA•
MENTARY AFFAIRS 'AND . "QQ"(>RKS
AND HOUSING (SHRI BHISHMA
NARAIN SINGH): (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) 814'1'd (c). The information is
beinJ . . collected ·and will be laid on the Table of the Sabha.
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